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FOR THE PERIOD OCTOBER 16 TO 22, 1984 

• Drought-like conditions in Nova Scotia 

• Indian Summer continues in the East 

• Winter-like weather snowstorm hit the Prairies 
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Map storm tracks and general trajectory of warm and cold airmass 
which resulted in winter-like weather over portions of the prairies. 

t ',\t1 ti.'! 1• , .. ,o/ NOTE: 
l ll •t • 1 , I ',Il l ,. l t / I l 

The data shorn In th Is pub Ii cation are based on unverif ied reports 
from approx imately 225 Canad ian synoptic stations. Canada 
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WEEKLY Taf>ERATURES EXTROES c·c> 

MAXIKIM MINIKIM 

YUKON TERR I T OR( 8 . 6 Burw ash 
NORTHWES T TERR ITOR I ES 10 . 6 Broughto n I s land 
BRITI SH COLlMBIA 14.0 Abbo t s ford 
ALBERTA 7. 2 Jasper 

SASKATCHEWAN 
MAN I TCBA 
ONJAR I O 
QUEBEC 
NEW BRUNSWI CX 
NOVA SCOT IA 
PR INCE EDWARD I SLAND 
NEWFOUNDLAND 

1 0 . 6 La Ronge 
2 1. 3 GI I I an 
22. 7 Br I tt 
2 1 • 0 Ma n I w ak I 
19 .7 Fr e deri c t on 
20. 1 Gr ee™ood 
16 . 3 Sumrrers I de 
18 . 3 Port aux Basques 

Amoss TIE NATICN 

Warme st mea n t emper ature 13. 3 
Coo l est rrea n t ell\)er ature -20.9 

-25.6 Sh Ingle Point 
- 32. 8 Eu r ek a 
- 14. 2 Puntzl Mountain 
-14. 8 Rocky Mountain 

House 
-1 2 . 7 Ur an I lJTl Cl t y 
- 9 . 3 Lynn Lake 
- 4 • 4 tvbosonee 
-10. 8 Sc he ffervl I l e 
- 2 .8 St. Stephen 

0.8 She lburne 
4. 2 Sumrrers I de 

- 7 .2 Church 111 Falls 

WI ndsor, ONT 
Eureka, NWT 

Above nonna I terrl)erature per­
s I sted in the Northwest Territories, 
wh 1 I e above to near norrna I terll)er a­
t ures were recorded in the Yukon. 
Da I ly . rrean values were near zero in 
the south, -5° In the Interior and 
-lD° In the North. SnCM fell alrrost 
everywhere, from several centimetres 
I n the northern Yukon to 15 cm in 
t he 0g i I vi e tk> u n ta i n s. The A I ask a 
Highway was closed late in the week 
due to snQo/ and strorg winds wh I ch 
caused a tenl) orary shortage of food 
provi s Ions i n Wh 1 tehorse. Sorre roads 
a re a I read{ c I osed for t he w i nter 
and the ferry services on the Pee I 
and Mackenz I e River are only opera­
t Ing on a day to day basis. Favour­
ab I e ice co nditions prevai I in Lan­
c aster Sound but old i ce poses a 
hazard near the entrance to Lan­
caster Sound due t o a northeasterly 
wind flCM. 

British ColUllblt1 

tvb st locations e~erienced a 
sunny, coo I and dry week as an area 
o f high pressure doml nated B .c. The 
northeastern was the major exception 
where sn°" and strong winds associ­
ated with a prairie storm were ex­
per I enced early in the week. Tem­
peratures ranged from 2 to 7°C belO<i 
nonnal and Victoria reported its 
firs t frost this AutlI\1n on the 

19th. 
On the 17th, near b Ii zzard 

conditi o ns raged at Fort St. John 
and Fort Ne l son whi ch l eft 6 to 15 
cm of snQo/ o n the grrund. SnCM a lso 
fel I at KcYTi loq> s in the southern 

Interior. 
Appl e and grape harvest Ing in 

the Ck an aga n i s cOTp I e t a. Loggers 
and o I I dr I I II ng c rEM s are awa It Ing 
freeze-up. At the morrent roads are 
too muddy t o be used for transport. 

Prairies 

A seri es o f s tonns <see page 5) 
I oq:,ed into the Prairie Provi nces 
dr a,, Ing very co Id air across A I berta 
1 nto southern SaskatchE:Man where 
tanperatures ranged from 2 to 10 de­
grees be I Ori norma I. Warm air spread 
i n to northern reg Ions of Manitoba 
and SaskatchE:Man wl th tenl)eratures 
reaching as high as 19°C. 
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ror AL PRECIPITATI ON 

OCTOBER 16 TO 22, 1984 
mm 

HEAVIEST WEEKLY PRECIPITATl<Jt (mm) 

YUKON 7.4 Watson Lake 

NORTl-tf/EST TERRITORIES 25. 1 Hay River 
BR I f I SH COLL.MB! A 16. 2 Fort Ne Ison 
ALAERTA 46.4 Edrronton Muntctpal 
SA9<A TCHEWAN 47.2 Wynyard 

MAN I fOOA 62.6 G im I I 
ONJARI O 98.2 Kenora 
QUEBEC 19.8 Bagotvi I le 
NEW BRUNSWICX 5.6 Fredericton 
NOVA SCOTIA 3.8 Yarmouth 

PH I NCE EDWARD ISLAND 4.8 Summers I de 
NEWFOUNDLAND 10.4 Dan I e Is Harbour 

Snow on the Ground (depths In ca as of Oct 21, 1984) 
a-t Selected Locations 

Snow Deeth 
Grltlsh Columbia 
Fort Ne I son 15 
Fort St John 1 5 
Alberta 
Edrronton Int' I 31 
Edson 19 
Rocky Mt n. House 10 
Saskatchewan 
Estevan 1 1 
Saska toon 12 
Wynyard 16 
Man I toba 

Gim I I 
Winnipeg , 
Quebec 
Quaqtaq 
Kuttl ju aq 
Yukon 
Burwash 
Watson Lake 

Snow Deeth 
3 

2 

5 
2 

2 

Northwest Territories 
Dewas Lake 58 
Yellcwknlfe 3 
Frosblsher Bay 12 

In Alberta and Saskatchewan, 
sncw, winds of 50 t o 80 km/h and 
near zer o visi b l lity on O::tober 
16 th, r esu l t ed l n treadl e rru s dr Iv-
i ng co,nd it Ions. In Edm .. rnto n City 
we I I over 1 50 ve h i c I e ace I dents were 
reported to police. Transportation 
was chaotic and f I lght schedJ l es 
were di sru p ted. A second b I ast o n 
the 18th, caused highway and rual 
schoo I c I os I ngs. A new O::tober re­
cord sn01fal I was experienced in 
Edrronton where the 46.4 cm of snOI 
eclipsed the o ld record o f 46.0 set 
in 1919. Elsewhere in Alberta and 
Saskatchewan total sno.,.,fal Is ranged 
f ran 7 cm at Ca I gary to 28 cm at 
Saskatoon and Regina t o 32 cm at 
Fort McMurray. 

SnO!tl cover in the Peace Dis­
trict has I eft an est !mated 30 t o 
35 per cent of crops worth $105 to 
$1 26 mi I I ions unharvested. At the 
end of the week sncw on the ground 
across central and southern Saskat­
chewan ranged from 9 to 16 cm. rviost 
of Man I toba escaped the snOI storm 
but reported 40 to 100 mm of rain 
dur Ing the week. 

On-tnrlo 

Despite predanl nant ly c I rudy 
and shcwery weather dur Ing the week, 
tanperatures rana i ne::i we I I above 
season a I norma I in a I I areas. Late 
In the period rruch cooler weather 
rroved into northwestern regions of 
Ontario. Dally maximum tanperatures 
c I imbed into the ml d-teens and the 
I cw twenties. tvbosonee r eached 22° 
on, Oct 17. Sub-freezing tempercr 
tures were rare. In the far north, 
lowest recorded was -5°. 

It was wetter than normal this 
week, partiOJ I arly t n the northwest. 
Precipitation amounts ranged fran 40 
to 60 mm to as h l gh as 1 00 mm at 
Kenora. Centr al Ontario received 20 
to 25 mm but only 4 mm was recorded 
Earlton. In the south, total precip­
itation for the period was slightly 
less than normal, but Eastern 
Ontario was sign If i cant ly dryer 
a I ong the Otta-1a Va I I ey. Some wet 
snOI fe I I during the week in the 
norttMes t, but only a trace remained 
on the grru n d by the end of the 
period. 

Quebec 

Above norma I temp er atures 
••• Cbnt' d on page 5 
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MOISTURE 

SO IL MO ISTURE INDEX 
PER CENT O F WATER 
HOLD ING CAPAC ITY 

OCTOBER 22. 1984 
% 

Sol I Moisture Index 

A der lved i ndex ma pped as a 
per cent age o f the asslJTle d so i I wa­
t e r ho l d i ng c apacity at each stcr­
tl o n. It is a relative indicator of 
the rroi s tur e status of the so i I . 

100 = complet e I y saturated 

50 = 50 per cent of ass umed holding 
capac ity 

0 = absolute l y dry 

T E M P E R A T U R E A N O M A L Y F O R E C A S T 

T M PERATURE AN OMALY 
FORECAST FROM 

OCTOBER 24 TO 

NOVEMBER 7, 1984 

--

T~erature Anaaaly Forecast 

Th e tffil)er ature anana ly f or~ 
c ast, f o r eac h of the 70 Canadian 
s tations, i s pr epared by searching 
h i stori c al weather ma ps t o find 
c ases s im i I ar to t he present o ne. 
Th e pr in c i p l e u se d i s that a 
pre di cti o n f o r t he next 15 days may 
be based on what is knOtl n t o have 
actua lly happe ned dur ing t he 15- day 
anana ly period:; . After t he f Ive best 
set s are s e l ect ed, t he sur face t emp­
e r ature anana I i es ar e ca I cu I ated. 
Thi s r es ults in five separat e for ~ 
c as t s, whi ch are aver aged to pr ovi de 
the oonsens us for ec as t depi c ted. 

++ much t1bove nonna I 

+ t1bove n<J1'"111al 

N n<r11181 

below nonn81 

much below nonn81 
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Northern Prairies w8f"111 whlle near blizzard rages In Alberta and Southern Saskatchewan 

Our Ing the week an upper 
c I osed I cw dr I f t ed s I CM I y east­
w r ds acr oss the southern po rtion s 
o f the pr a iri es provinces. Guide d 
by the eye I oni c c lrOJlatlon around 
It, two surf ace I CM s were steered 
ac r oss tv'en I toba and Saskatchewan 
during the period from Tu esday 
Oct. 16th, t o Thursday Oct. 18th. 
A third ICM c ircled into north­
wes t ern ())tarlo on the weekend 
<see map front page>. 

Cont'd from page 2 

during the firs t half of the per­
i od dropped to ne ar normal by the 
weekend. Tsnperatures were 6° 
above normal at s00l3 lcoatlons, 
and e l eve n dally records were 
brcken. At Kuujjauaraplk, after­
noon temperatures were bet'Neen 7 
and 15 degrees above norma I bEr 
twee n 0c to be r 1 5 and 1 8 • On 
October 18, the merOJry rose to 
20° bre ak Ing the 29 year o Id re­
cord o f 18°. 

Precipitation was generally 
li ght. The Southwest regions rEr 

I 
I ( .., 

STORM TRACKS 

' \ 
l 

POSITION OF STORM 
AT 12 GMT 

OCTOBER 16 TO 22. 1984 

_, 
\ 
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The res u I t, du r I n g the f i rs t 
half of the week, was an unu sual 
I nvers I on of the tOOl)erature rEr 
glme. Acros s northern Manitoba and 
northern Saskatche.van da I ly maxi­
mum values rose Into the teens, 
for examp I e 19°C was recorded at 
Gil lclll, Manitoba on the 17th, and 
precipitation fell as rain. During 
the scllle time period across north­
eastern B.C., A I berta and southern 
Saskatche.van, strong northwest 

celved 6 to 12 mm, St. lac Jean 
and Abltlbl 10 to 15 mm, the rest 
of the province had less than 
5 mm. 

Atlantic Province 

Dur 1 ng the early part of the 
per I od, the only ef facts from 
hurricane Josephine were over cast 
skies and northeasterly winds. 
Temperatures were genera I ly near 
or above nonna I. Dur l ng the week­
end, a southerly circulation 

STORM T R A C K S 

\) L r 

I -.. -- -- -
I 
I 
I 

\ 
( 

\ 

winds brought sub zero t~era­
t ures and, in sorre p I aces, knee 
deep sncw. 

Dur Ing the second ha If o f t he 
week the wi nter-II ke s t o rm condi­
tions eased a nd t emp e ratures 
across the north fel I to rrore 
norma I values as the storm track 
sh l fted east'Nards tcwards the 
Great Lakes dr a,.,, I ng t he mo I sture 
and warm air away from t he 
prairies. 

brQJght a taste of Indian Summe r 
to the East Coast. 

Pree i p I tat ion was genera I ly 
llght, less than 5 mm. Preciplta­
t I on In southwe stern Nova Scot I a 
has been be I cw norma I for the I ast 
four conseOJ ti ve months and the 
situation is partiOJlarly seriOJs 
in Liverpool. Hospitals have 
resorted to using paper plate to 
save water. Brush fires are also 
burn Ing in the outskirts of the 
Ha Ii fax metrq:>o I i tan area. 

' \ G I • 

I 

\ 
"JV:: .... ~' 
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TEK>ERATURE, PRECIPITATl<»I At«> BRIGHT SUNSHINE DATA FCR Tl£ WEEK Ell>ING 0600 GMT OCT<EER 2.3, 1984 

STATI~ TEW PRECIP SUN 

Av I op I Mx I Mn Tp Ism H 

YUKCJ4 TERRITCRY 
Dawson - 7 - 2 
Mayo A - 5 - 2 
Wat son Lake - 1 - 1 
Wh I t ehorse - 2 - 2 
NCRTHWEST TERRIT<RIES 
Fort Smith O 0 
lnuvlk - 8 2 
No rman Wei I s - 7 - 1 
Ye I I ON kn I fe - 3 - 1 
Baker Lake - 6 3 
Cape Dyer - 7 1 
C lyde - 5 2 
Frob i she r Bay - 5 1 
Al ert -1 9 2 
Eu r eka -21 3 
Ha I I &3ac h - 5 6 
Reso lute -16 1 
Canbr i dge Bay -11 3 
tv1ou l d Bay -1 5 5 
Sachs Harbo ur -11 3 
BRITISH C<l..tM31A 
Cape St. J cYneS 9 0 
Cr anbrod<. 0 - 5 
Fort Ne I son - 2 - 3 
Fort St. John - 3 - 7 
Kam i oops 3 - 4 
Pentl c t o n 3 - 5 
Port Hardy 6 - 2 
Pr I nee Geor ge - 1 - 5 
Pr ince Rupert 5 - 2 
Re ve l s t oke 4 - 2 
Smither s 2 - 2 
VancOJver 6 - 3 
V I c to r I a 6 - 3 
WI I I I ans Lake - 1 - 6 
ALBERTA 
Ca I gary - 4 - 9 
Co l d Lake 1 - 3 
Cor o nat i o n - 4 - 8 
Edmonto n N00tao - 2 - 7 
Fort McMurray 1 - 1 
Jasper - 2 - 6 
Le thbr I dge - 3 - 9 
tv'ed l c lne Hat - 3 -1 0 
Peace Ri ver - 2 - 5 
SASKATCtEWAN 
0-ee Lake 
Es t evan 
La Ro nge 
Reg ina 
Saskatoon 
Swl ft Current 
Yorkton 
MANITOOA 
Erandon 
Churc h I 11 
The Pas 

1 
- 1 

2 
- 2 
- 1 
- 4 
- 1 

2 
1 
2 

* 
- 7 

0 
- 7 
- 5 
- 9 
- 6 

- 4 
2 

- 1 

5 
2 
3 
6 

3 
0 

- 2 
2 
2 
9 
1 
5 

-1 2 
- 9 

2 
- 2 
- 2 

0 
- 2 

1 2 
9 
1 
4 

1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

7 
1 2 
1 2 
7 

1 1 
1 2 

9 

3 
6 
0 
2 
5 
7 
5 
2 
2 

7 
5 

1 1 
2 
2 
0 
2 

10 
1 1 
12 

-19 
-14 
- 7 
-1 4 

- 8 
-1 7 
-12 
-14 
-15 
- 22 
-10 
-16 
- 28 
-33 
-14 
-2 6 
-1 8 
-2 5 
- 24 

6 
- 7 
- 5 
- 6 
- 5 
- 6 
- 1 
- 8 
- 2 
- 3 
- 4 

0 
0 

-10 

-1 4 
- 4 
-1 3 
- 8 
- 4 
-11 
-1 2 
-11 
- 8 

- 5 
- 5 
- 2 
- 8 
- 6 
- 9 
- 7 

- 4 
- 9 
- 4 

Av = week ly mean temperature (°C) 

0.2 
1.4 1.0 
7 .4 4 .o 
2 . 0 1. 0 

X 
X 

5.6 
* 

18.3 4.0 * 
0.2 6 .0 * 
7.9 14.0 * 
7.8 * * 
0.8 1.0 2 1.3 

17.2 55.0 X 
* 27 .o * 

1 3. 2 1 2. 0 7. 7 
20 . 9 40.0 * 

* 27.0 * 
1.7 4.0 X 
3. 5 8 . 0 6 .3 
0.2 5 . 0 30.1 
9. 2 1 3. 0 o. 0 
4.2 7.0 6 .9 

9 . 1 
o.o 

16 .2 
1 o. 4 
o.o 
o.o 
o.o 
o.o 
6.8 
o.o 
0.2 
o.o 
o.o 
0.2 

7.4 
30 . 0 
20.4 
22 . 0 
32. 5 

6 .0 
1 4. 5 
19 .4 
20. 6 

25 .2 
22.4 
40.3 
32.4 
46.4 

• 
1 5. 9 

20.0 
0.4 

39.6 

1 4 .o 
5 . 0 

30 .2 
23.6 

* 
X 

36.8 
42.8 
45 .5 
34 . 8 
32 .7 
31. 3 
1 8 . 3 
50. 5 
44.8 
39 . 2 

4.0 18. 1 
o.o o.o 
5.0 3. 6 
8 .0 X 

* 1. 9 
1 .o 2 2.6 
6 .0 * 
6 . 0 11.9 
8.0 X 

1.0 * 
11.0 22 .1 
0 .0 X 
1 .o 7 .o 

1 o.o * 
1 o.o * 
o. 0 1 1. 3 

* * o.o 19.0 
* 22.2 

Mx = week ly extrane maxlmun tel'fl)erature C°C> 
Mn = week. I y extrane ml n Imum tanperature ( ° C) 
Tp = week ly t o tal precipitation (mm> 
Op= Departure of mean tanperature from normal 

Canadian C I I mate Centre 
A1mospherl c Envlro nrrent Service 
4905 Duff er In Street 
Down svlew, Ontario 
CANADA M3 H 5 T4 (4 16 ) 667-4 711 / 4906 

(°C) 

STATl<»I TEW PRECIP SUN 

Av I Op I Mx I Mn Tp I sm H 

Tholll)son 
Winnipeg 
ClflARIO 
Big Trout Lake 
Earlton 
Kapuskaslng 
Kenora 
London 
t-bosonee 
Muskoka 
t-brth Bay 
Ottawa 
Pickle Lake 
Red Lake 
Sudbury 
Thunder Bay 
Timmins 
Toronto 
Trenton 
Wlarton 
WI ndsor 
QUEBEC 
Bagotvl 11 e 
Bl anc-Sab I on 
I nukj uak 
Kuujjuaq 
Ku uj j uar ap I k 
Man lwak I 
t-bnt-Jo I I 
t,,bntrea I 
Natashquan 
Nltchequon 
Quebec 
Schef fervi I le 
Sept-I I e s 
Sherbrod<e 
Va 1-d' Or 
NEW BRUNSWICK 
Ornr I o 
Fredericton 
Sa Int John 
NOVA SCOTIA 
Green\'Ood 
Shearwater 
Sydney 
Yarmouth 
PRINCE EDWARD 
Olar lotte town 
Summers I de 
NEWFOOtO...N«> 
Gander 

2 
3 

4 
8 
7 
4 

13 
7 

11 
10 
1 1 
5 
5 
9 
6 
6 

1 2 
1 2 
12 
1 3 

7 
3 
2 
0 
5 
9 
7 

1 2 
5 
3 
9 
3 
6 
9 
7 

7 
9 
9 

1 1 
1 1 

9 
10 

ISLAtl> 
9 

10 

Port aux Basques 
St . John's 

4 
8 
5 
7 
3 
4 

st . Lawrence 
Cartwright 
Goose 
Hopedale * 

3 
- 3 

3 
2 
2 

- 2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
3 
1 
0 
2 
0 
1 
3 
2 
2 
2 

1 
1 
3 
1 
4 
3 
1 
3 
1 
3 
2 
4 
2 
1 
2 

3 
2 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 

- 2 
1 

- 2 
0 
0 
2 
* 

16 - 7 
1 0 - 2 

16 - 4 
21 1 
22 - 1 
11 0 
21 5 
22 - 4 
22 2 
20 1 
20 6 
17 - 2 
15 0 
20 2 
14 - 2 
23 - 3 
20 5 
21 4 
21 3 
21 5 

15 - 4 
9 - 6 
9 - 7 

12 - 9 
20 - 2 
21 1 
13 - 2 
19 3 
13 - 2 
11 - 4 
16 0 
1 3 - 11 
13 - 2 
19 - 4 
21 0 

16 - 2 
20 - 2 
1 7 1 

20 4 
19 4 
1 7 3 
16 2 

16 6 
16 4 

10 - 1 
1 8 1 
12 0 
1 3 2 
10 - 4 
13 - 6 

* * 

36.4 
40.8 

l 2 .0 
• 

f7.8 
98 .2 
1 1. 9 
1 4 .2 

* 
30.6 

4.2 
38.6 
6 1. 0 
39.2 
48.2 
24 . 6 
1 1 • 1 
1 2 . 0 
29 . 8 

9 .7 

19.8 
8.7 
5.0 

* o.o 
l 1. 8 
5.2 

l 2. 8 
3.2 
8.8 

1 1 .4 
0 . 4 
1 .2 
7. 8 

16.0 

3. 8 
5. 6 
3.2 

1 .o 
1 .3 
2.8 
3.8 

3.8 
4.8 

2 .4 
7.8 
5 .2 

* 
6.4 
7.4 

• 

1.0 15.3 
1 3. 0 

0 .o 1 8 . 1 
X 
* 
X 

1 7. 7 
25 .4 

X 
24.3 
33.9 

0 .0 X 
o.o 1.7 

28.2 
1 3. 9 

X 
X 
X 
* 
X 

X 
* 

1.0 10.5 
1. 0 3. 7 

* 
31.5 
42. 2 
42. l 

* 
o. 0 13. 3 

35 . 8 
o.o 17.7 

33. 7 
42. 1 
23. 1 

* 
* 

41. 9 

X 
34.7 

* 
* 

* 
* 

6.4 
* 

1.6 
X 
X 

1 6 . 0 
X 

SOG = 
H = 

snON depth on ground (cm), I ast day of t he period 
weekly total bright sunshine (hrs) 

X = 
p = 

* = 

no"'t observed 
extreme value based on less than 7 days 
missing 
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AC ID RAI~J REPORT ISSUEO l3Y ENVIRONMENT CANADA 
FOR OCTOBER 14-20, 1984 

SITE 

Longwoods, 
near London, 
Ont. 

Dorset,* 
Muskoka, 
Ont. 

Chalk River 
Ottawa Valley, 
Ont. 

Montmorency, 
Quebec City 
Que. 

Kejimkujik, 
Southwestern 
N.S. 

DAY pH 

14 3.7 

17 3.n 

18 4 .1 

20 3.9 

17 3.8 

19 3.9 

20 4.0 

19 3.8 

19 4 .1 

AIR PATH TO SITE 

Air which stagnated over southern 
Ontario, Lake Ontario and Ohio. 

U.S. Midwest. 

U.S. Midwest. 

U.S. Midwest. 

U.S. Midwest. 

Kentucky, Indiana, Ohio, southern 
Ontario. 

Wisconsin, Michigan, Lake Huron and 
Georgian Bay. 

Kentucky, Ohio, southern Ontario. 

Southern Ontario and southern 
Quebec. 

No precipitation last week. 

* Data for Dorset supplied by the Ontario Ministry of Environment. 

Environmental damage to lakes and streams is usually observed in 
sensitive areas regularly receiving precipitation with pH less than 
4.7. pH readings less than 4.0 are serious. 

Thi s report was prepared by the Federal Long Range Transport of Air 
Pollutants (LRTAP) Liaison Office. For further information, please 
contact Dr. H.C. Martin at (416) 667-4803. 


